Floodplain Development Permit
Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Management

This permit gives approval for the development/ project listed that impacts the FEMA-designated floodplain
and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV, pursuant to the rules and regulations established by all applicable
Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance. This permit
must be posted at the site of work as to be clearly visible and must remain posted during entirety of
development.

Permit #: 20-580

Date Approved: August 24,2020 Expires: August 24,2021

Issuedto: Diversified Production LLC POC: Kris Aldridge
Company Address: 8165 Court Ave. Hamlin, WV 25523
Project Address: Route 23N @ Fane Hollow

Firm: 54017C0155C Lat/Long: 3 Locations:39.331350,-80.579263
39.332634.-80.578636/39.334310,-80.576940

Purpose of development: Streambank Restoration

Issued by: Geor . Eidel, Doddridge-County FPM (or designee)

Date: August 24,2020

For additional information regarding this permit, please contact
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at 304.873.1343, or via email at
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com
101Church Street Suitel02; West Union, WV 26456
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FLOODPLAIN PERMIT #20-580

Diversified Production LLC, Rt23N @ Fane Hollow, 39.331350,-80.579263/39.332634,-80.578636/39.334310,-80.576940

TASK

COMPLETE

(DATE)

NOTES

CHECK RECEIVED

[N

US ARMY CORP. ENGINEERS
(USACE)
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APPlied see cttched

US FISH & WILDLIFE
SERVICES (USFWS)

WV DEPT. NATURAL
RESOURCES (WVDNR)

WV DEPT. ENVIROMENTAL
PROTECTION (WVDEP)

STATE HISTORIC &
PRESERVATION OFFICE
(SHPO)

OFFICE of LAND & STREAM
(OLS)

% sk

DATE OF COMMISSION
READING

8/4/2020

DATE AVAILABLE TO BE
GRANTED

8/24/2020

PERMIT GRANTED
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7019 1k40 0001 3402 7085
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Doddrid;ge County Floodplain Permits

(Week of July 27, 2020)

Please take notice that on the (22") of (July), 2020, (Diversified Production LLC) filed an application for
a Floodplain Permit (#20-580) to develop land located at or about (Route 23 North @ Fane Hollow);
Coordinates: (3 Locations 39.331350, -80.579263//39.332634, -80.578636//39.334310, -80.576940).
The Application is on file with the Floodplain Manager of the County and may be inspected or copied
during regular business hours in accordance to WV Code Chapter 29B Freedom of Information, Article 1
Public Records and county policy and procedures. Any interested persons who desire to comment shall
present the same in writing by (August 24, 2020) (20 calendar days after the announcement at the
regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission Meeting) delivered to the Floodplain Manager of the

County at 105 Court Street, Suite #3, West Union, WV 26456. This project is for the restoration of

<
GEORGE C. EIDEL, CFM

Doddridge County Floodplain Manager



Permit# c:lo 5690
Robinsor Fort Sfmumudk
Project Name: Restoratron

Permittees Namele l)‘&Pé :F/ eJ
Roduction cLc-

Doddridge County, WV

Floodplain Development
Permit Application

This document is to be used for projects that impact/potentially impact the FEMA---designated
floodplain and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV pursuant to the rules and regulations
established by all applicable Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the
Doddridge County FloodplainOrdinance.

SECTION 1: GENERAL PROVISIONS (APPLICANT TO READ AND SIGN)

1. No work may start until a permit is issued.

2. The permit may be revoked if any false statements are made herein.

3. If revoked, all work must cease until permit is re-issued.

4, The permit will expire if no work is commenced within six months of issuance.

5. Applicant is hereby informed that other permits may be required to fulfill local,
state, and federal requirements.

6. Applicant hereby gives consent to the Floodplain Administrator/Manager or
his/her representative to make inspections to verify compliance.

7. | THE APPLICANT CERTIFY THAT ALL STATEMENTS HEREIN AND IN ATTACHMENTS
TO THIS APPLICATION ARE, TO THE BEST Y KNOWLEDGE, TRUUE AND ACCURATE.

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE

DATE 7/2 Q/ 20




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Applicant Information:

Please provide all pertinentdata.

Responsible Company Name: Diversified Production LLC

Corporate Mailing Address: 8165 Court Avenue

City: Hamlin State: WV Zip: 25523

Corporate Point of Contact (POC): Kris Aldridge

Corporate POC Title: EHS Specialist

Corporate POC Primary Phone: 304 539 1066

Corporate POC Primary Email: kaldridge@dgoc.com

Corporate FEIN: Corporate DUNS:

Corporate Website:

Local Mailing Address: Diversified Production LLC

City: Hamlin State: WV Zip: 25523

Local Project Manager (PM): Kris Aldridge

Local PM Primary Phone: 304 539 1066

Local PM Secondary Phone: 304 824 5141

Local PM Primary Email: kaldridge@dgoc.com

Person Filing Application: Kris Aldridge

Applicant Title: EHS Specialist

Applicant Primary Phone: 304 539 1066

Applicant Secondary Phone: 304 824 5141

Applicant Primary Email: kaldridge@dgoc.com




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Project Narrative:

Describe in detail the proposed development including project name/title, type of
development, estimated start and completion timeline, and its potential impact on the
floodplain. Use additional copies of this page asneeded.

DGOC proposes to édd dufable stone~ fill td ;éblaéé three pbrtlons 0,1; stréambénk damaged by past

storm events. Fill is needed to protect private property as well as existing DGOC natural gas

pipelines from further erosion. Stone would be placed on the exposed streambanks and only toe

out within the OHWM. No channelization or impoundment of the stream will be required as we

only propose to recreate approx. original stream contours. Plan to work with WVDOH D-4 to

partner for protection of the adjacent county and state roads as well. Work is proposed in the late

summer/early fall of 2020 with no anticipated impact to the current floodplain in Robinson Fork.

Company Equipment will be used and rock will be delivered by WV DOH trucks to site(s) and

reimbursed at a later time.
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Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Proposed Development:

(]
(]
(X]
(]
(]
(]

(X]
(]
(]
(]
(]
()
(]
(]
(]

Please check all elements of the proposed project thatapply.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES)
A. STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT

ACTIVITY STRUCTURAL TYPE
New Structure (1 Residential (1 — 4 Family)
Addition B Residential (more than 4 Family)
Alteration [ Non-residential (floodproofing)
Relocation (] Combined Use (res. & com.)
Demolition [ Replacement

Manufactured/Mobil Home

OTHER DEVELOPLMENT ACTIVITIES:

Fill (1 Mining (1 Drilling (1 Pipelining
Grading

Excavation (except for STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT checked above)
Watercourse Alteration (including dredging and channel modification)
Drainage Improvements (including culvert work)

Road, Street, or Bridge Construction

Subdivision (including new expansion)

Individual Water or Sewer System

Other (please specify)




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Development Site/Property Information:

Please provide physical description of the site/property, along with pertinent ownership
(surface and mineral rights) data as applicable. Attach appropriate maps from the WV Flood
Tool showing location of proposed development. Use additional copies of this page if
development spans multiple property boundaries. Designate each property by number (i.e.
Property 1 of 1, Property 2 of 7, etc.)

[ Property Designation: of |

EX 3 Wl B
Legal Description: Robinson 30 AC 116 PO

Physical Address/911 Address: Off Rt 23

Decimal Latitude/Longitude: 39.3326 -80.5787

DMS Latitude/Longitude:

District:McClellan Map:29 Parcel:35

Land Book Description:

Deed Book Reference:

Tax Map Reference:

Existing Buildings/Use of Property: Farm

! X 5. 1.3

Community: Number: :
Location {(Lat/Long): Approximate Elevation:
Estimated BFE:
Is the development in the floodway? Is the development in the floodplain?
UYes l—J No L-JYes ONo Zone:
Notes:




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Property Owner Data:

Please provide data on current site/property landowner(s), both surface and mineral rights
(as applicable). Use additional copies of this page as needed. Designate each page in relation
to each property listed above.

Property Designation: of

LT D e AR LY

mary Owner (PO): D

bk v

ustin Underwood

PO Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

& onr

Name of Prfmary Owner (PO): Same

PO Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Name of Primary Owner (PO):

PO Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Contractor Data:

Please provide all pertinent data for contractors and sub---contractors that may be participating
in this project. Use additional copies of this page as needed. Designate each page in relation to
each property listedabove.

I Property Designation: of

C/SC WV License Number:

C/SC FEIN: C/SC DUNS:

Local C/SC Point of Contact (POC):

Local C/SC POC Title:

C/SC Mailing Address:

City: State: Zip-Code:

Local C/SC Office Phone:

Local C/SC POCPhone:

Local C/SC POC E-Mail:

D, 2 R

Engineer Firm Name: NA

Engineer WV License Number:

Engineer Firm FEIN: Engineer Firm DUNS:

Engineer Firm Primary Point of Contact (POC):

Engineer Firm Primary POC Title:

Engineer Firm Mailing Address:

City: State: Zip-Code:

Engineer Firm Office Phone:

Engineer Firm Primary POC Phone:

Engineer Firm Primary POC E-Mail:




Adjacent and/or Affected Landowners Data

Please provide data for all adjacent and/or affected surface owners (both up and down
stream) whose property may be impacted by proposed development as demonstrated by a
floodplain study or survey. Use additional copies of this page as needed.

I ‘iﬂk\‘ s
Name of Primary Owner (PO): NA

Physical Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

[ P
Name of Primary Owner (PO):NA

Physical Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Name of Primary Owner (PO):NA

Physical Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




Site Plan

A Site Plan is an accurate and detailed map of the proposed development for this
project. It shows the size, shape, location and special features of the project property, and
the size and location of any development planned to the property, especially as that
development will impact the floodplain and/or floodway. Site plans show what currently
exists on the project property, and any changes or improvements you are proposing to
make. A certified and licensed engineering firm should complete site plans.

A SITE PLAN MUST CONTAIN THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

B WN R

o

10.

11.

12.

13.
14.

Legal description of the parcel, north arrow andscale

All property lines and their dimensions

Names of adjacent roads, location ofdriveways

Location of sloughs, tributaries, streams, rivers, wetlands, ponds, and lakes, with
setbacks indicated, and including FEMA floodplain data based on most updated
FIRM.

Location, size, shape of all buildings, existing and proposed, with elevation of lowest
floor indicated.

Location and dimensions of existing or proposed on-site sewage systems.

Location of all propane tanks, fuel tanks or other liquid storage tanks whether above
ground or below ground level.

Location and dimensions of any proposed pipeline placement(s) into
floodplain/floodway.

Location and dimensions of any roadway development into floodplain/floodway.
(Includes initial development access roads)

Location and dimensions of any bridge and/or culvert development into
floodplain/floodway.

Location and dimensions of any storage yard or facility intothe
floodplain/floodway.

Location of any existing utilities and/or proposed utility placementand/or
displacement.

Location, dimensions and depth of any existing or proposed fill on site.

A survey showing the existing ground elevations of at least location on the
building site. ELEVATION NOTE: All vertical datum will reference either NGVD 29
or NAVD 88. Assumed datum will not be acceptable unless the property is located in
an area where vertical datum has not been published. For those areas where vertical
datum has not been established, a site plan with contours, elevations using assumed
datum, high water marks and existing water levels of sloughs, rivers, lakes or
streams and proposed lowest floor elevation.




Applicant

Please read print name, sign and date below:

Applicant Signature:

| certify that | am authorized to submit this application for the primary project developer.

| certify that the information included in this application is to the best of my knowledge true and
complete.

| certify that all required Federal, State, and local permits required by law and/or ordinance for
the above described development of this project have will be properly attained, are current and
valid, and must be presented prior to a Doddridge County Floodplain Permit being issued.

I understand that if in the course of the development project additional permits become
required that were not needed during the initial proposal, the primary developer must notify the
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager within 48 hours of such need, and that a “Stop Work”
order may be issued for all project work directly impacting the floodplain or floodway, until such
time the required additional permits are acquired.

I understand that once the floodplain permit is submitted, the application will be entered into
official public record at the next regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission meeting
after the date of submittal.

I understand that from the date of submittal of the fully completed permit application, the
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager has ninety (90) days to make a determination to either
grant or deny said permit application. During this approval period, the Doddridge County
Floodplain Manager may, at his or her discretion, conduct a review and/or additional study of
provided documentation by means of an independent engineering firm. All costs associated with
said review and/or study must be reimbursed to the County before issuance of approved permit.
I understand that during the approval period, the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager of
designee may at his or her discretion conduct site visits and document conditions of proposed
development pursuant to the permit application.

I understand that once the Floodplain Permit is granted, the permit will be entered into official
public record. Appeals to the permit may be made no later than twenty (20) days after said
issuance. If a valid appeal is submitted, as determined by the Doddridge County Floodplain
Manager, a “Stop Work” order will be issued for all project development directly involving the
floodplain or floodway. A public hearing by the Doddridge County Appeals Board will be
scheduled no less than ten (10) days after the next regularly scheduled Doddridge County
Commission meeting.

I understand that all decisions of the Doddridge County Appeals Board shall befinal.

I understand issuance of a Floodplain Permit authorizes me to proceed with construction as
proposed.

In signing this application, the primary developer hereby grants the Doddridge County Floodplain
Manager or designee the right to enter onto the above---described location to inspect the
development work proposed, in progress, and/or completed.

I understand that if | do not follow exactly the site--plan submitted and approved by this permit
that a “Stop Work” order may be issued by the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager and that

I must stop all construction immediately until discrepancies of actual work vs. proposed work is
resolved.

Applicant Printed Name: /{7?/ g /44 /)/P/ﬂéé

10
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7/15/2020 Gmail - Robinson Fork Stabilization Proposal

M Gm@ﬁﬂ George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
Robinson Fork Stabilization Proposal

1 message

Kris Aldridge <kaldridge@dgoc.com> Wed, Jul 15, 2020 at 8:09 AM

To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

George,

|

|

|

|

|

’ Sending some information regarding the proposed project that | inquired about yesterday. If you had time to field review
these small issues, | believe you would agree that we could forgo the H&H Study as we are only wanting to stabilize to
approx. original contours. These are also located near the headwaters of this perennial watershed. Please review.
Thanks!

Kris Aldridge

EHS Specialist
kaldridge@dgoc.com
304 539-1066

5 attachments

@ Robinson Fork Topo.pdf
5488K

@ Site A Earth 2013.pdf
7259K

@ Site B Earth 2013.pdf
4988K

@ Site C Earth 2013.pdf
4766K

@ Site D Earth 2013.pdf
5046K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1672284697731892728&simpl=msg-f%3A16722846977... 1/1




7/15/2020 Gmail - Robinson Fork Proposal

M Gmall George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
Robinson Fork Proposal

1 message

Kris Aldridge <kaldridge@dgoc.com> Wed, Jul 15, 2020 at 8:12 AM

To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

George,

Additional information for review. Thanks again! Site A (39.325002 -80.579539) Site B (39.331350 -80.579263)
Site C (39.332634 -80.578636) Site D (39.334310 -80.57694)

Kris Aldridge

EHS Specialist
kaldridge@dgoc.com
304 539-1066

4 attachments

#% Robinson Fork 7-13-20 Field Review (site A).JPG
= 5487K

. Robinson Fork 7-13-20 Field Review (site B).JPG
6324K

Robinson Fork 7-13-20 Field Review (site C).JPG

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A167228491 6487003830&simpl=msg-f%3A16722849164... 1/2



7/15/2020 Gmail - Robinson Fork Proposal
6346K

Robinson Fork 7-13-20 Field Review (site D).JPG
5138K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1672284916487003830&simpl=msg-f%3A16722849164... 2/2



Wy Hlood Map

1-Percent-Annual-Chance Flood Hazard Area
With Base Flood Elevation (BFE)

Regulatory Floodway in AE Zone

1-Percent-Annual-Chance Flood Hazard Area
Without BFE (may have Advisory Flood Heights)

1-Percent-Annual-Chance High Risk Advisory

Download the Full Legend for all flood tool symbols
https://www.mapwv.gov/flood/map/docs/wv_flood_tool_legend.pdf

The online map is for use in administering the National Flood Insurance
Program. It does not necessarily identify all areas subject to flooding,
particularly from local drainage sources of small size. Refer to the official
Flood Insurance Study (FIS) for detailed flood elevation data in flood profiles
and data tables. WV Flood Tool (https://www.mapwv.gov/flood) is supported
by FEMA, WV NFIP Office, and WV GIS Technical Center.

Doddridge

About 902 ft (Source: AFH)

About 0.8 ft (Source: HEC-RAS)

About 901 ft (Source: SAMS 2003)
Doddridge County (ID: 540024)

FEMA Map & Date | 54017C0155C; Effective Date: 10/4/2011

M 2

Flood Height
Water Depth
Elevation
Community & ID

Location (lat, long)
Parcel ID
E-911 Address

(39.332988,-80.578763)
09-05-0029-0035-0000
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Robinson Fork site A (Earth 2013)
Write a description for your R T [N A FLOOD P|A

Google Earth




__W¥ ood vap

Doddridge

0 0.0375 0.075 0.15 Miles

This map is not the official regulatory FIRM or DFIRM. Its purpose is to assist with determining potential flood risk for the selected location.

@ Flood Info Location Map created on 7/15/2020

News ____NOT IN A FLOOD PLAIN

Regulatory Floodway

1-Percent-Annual-Chance Flood Hazard Area i E—
With Base Flood Elevation (BFE) Flood Hazard Area |Location is NOT WITHIN any identified flood hazard
area. Unmapped flood hazard areas may be present.

1-Percent-Annual-Chance Flood Hazard Area Flood Zone Out of Flood Zone
Without BFE (may have Advisory Flood Heights) |Stream

o Watershed (HUCS) |Little Musringum-Middle Island (5030201)
1-Percent-Annual-Chance Future Conditions | Sy -

Flood Height
(High Risk Advisory Flood Zones) Water Depth

R I
https://www. ;i /flood/map/docs /» lood _tool I d.pd .
i il S i i bl Community & ID | Doddridge County (ID: 540024)

e FEMA Map & Date | 54017C0155C; Effective Date: 10/4/2011

The online map is for use in administering the National Flood Insurance
Program. It does not necessarily identify all areas subject to flooding, Location (lat, long) |(39.325002, -80.579539)
particularly from local drainage sources of small size. Refer to the official '
Flood Insurance Study (FIS) for detailed flood elevation data in flood profiles Parcel ID 09-05-0031-0007-0002
and data tables. WV Flood Tool (https://www.MapWV.gov/flood) is E-911 Address

supported by FEMA, WV NFIP Office, and WV GIS Technical Center.




7/15/2020 Robinson Fork 7-13-20 Field Review (site A).JPG

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?tab=wm&ogbl#inbox/FMfcgxwJWrXKNgWmQPxqJsDsBXSLGgbV?projector=1&messagePartld=0.1
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Robinson Fork site D (Earth 2013)

Write a description for your map.

Google Earth




WYV Flood Map

This map is not the official regulatory FIRM or DFIRM. Its purpose is to assist with determining potential flood risk for the selected location.
d Info Location Map created on 7/15/2020

\y 1-Percent-Annual-Chance Flood Hazard Area
m With Base Flood Elevation (BFE)

Ioodwa Regulatory Floodway in AE Zone

"lmm 1-Percent-Annual-Chance Flood Hazard Area
Without BFE (may have Advisory Flood Heights)

T —xX

R wWw=—=

1-Percent-Annual-Chance High Risk Advisory Flood Height About 895 ft (Source: AFH)
Water Depth About 0.9 ft (Source: HEC-RAS)

Download the Full Legend for all flood tool symbols .

oommape s s St o ety |Evaon | bout 895 Snwce: SAMS 2005
Disclaimer: Community & ID | Doddridge County (ID: 540024)

The online map is for use in administering the National Flood Insurance FEMA Map & Date | 54017C0155C; Effective Date: 10/4/2011

Program. It does not necessarily identify all areas subject to flooding, R
particularly from local drainage sources of small size. Refer to the official Location (lat, long) (39.334310, -80. 576940)

Flood Insurance Study (FIS) for detailed flood elevation data in flood profiles | Parcel ID 09-05-0029-0035-0000
and data tables. WV Flood Tool (https://www.mapwv.gov/flood) is supported E-911 Address
by FEMA, WV NFIP Office, and WV GIS Technical Center.




Robinson Fork 7-13-20 Field Review (site D).JPG

7/15/2020
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Robinson Fork site B (Earth 2013)

Write a description for your map.

.‘:H" b

;Robinson Fork site B

Google Earth




il

1P

 for the selected lcation

1-Percent-Annual-Chance Flood Hazard Area
With Base Flood Elevation (BFE)

;
Floodway,  Regulatory Floodway in AE Zone F

mmm 1-Percent-Annual-Chance Flood Hazard Area
Without BFE (may have Advisory Flood Heights)

1-Percent-Annual-Chance High Risk Advisory 00.1 Height ' ut 05 ft (Source T
Water Depth About 2.7 ft (Source: HEC-RAS)
Download the Full Legend for all flood tool symbols .
e nape oo Jot ey | Flvion | Abou 503 1 (Sure: SAMS 200
Community & ID | Doddridge County (ID: 540024)
The online map is for use in administering the National Flood Insurance FEMA Map & Date | 54017C0155C; Effective Date: 10/4/2011

Program. It does not necessarily identify all areas subject to flooding, ¢
particularly from local drainage sources of small size. Refer to the official Lty {fat; Jong) (39.331350, -80.579263)
Flood Insurance Study (FIS) for detailed flood elevation data in flood profiles | Parcel ID 09-05-0029-0043-0000

- | and data tables. WV Flood Tool (https.//www.mapwv.gov/flood) is supported E-911 Address

by FEMA, WV NFIP Office, and WV GIS Technical Center.




7/15/2020 Robinson Fork 7-13-20 Field Review (site B).JPG

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?tab=wmé&ogbl#inbox/FMfcgxwJWrXKNqWmQPxqJsDsBXSLGagbV?projector=1&messagePartld=0.2
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Robinson Fork site C (Earth 2013)

Write a description for your map.

;Robinson Fork-site C -

Google Earth




Flood Map

\y 1-Percent-Annual-Chance Flood Hazard Area
AN With Base Flood Elevation (BFE)

Ioodwa Regulatory Floodway in AE Zone

T 1-percent-Annual-Chance Flood Hazard Area
.

- 1-Percent-Annual-Chance High Risk Advisory | Flood Height About 903 ft (Source: AFH)

Water Depth About 4.1 ft (Source: HEC-RAS)
Download the Full Legend for all flood tool symbols =
e e nspo oot o oot ool sndpiy | Elvation | About 39 Source: SAMS 200)
Disclaimer: Community & ID | Doddridge County (ID: 540024)

The online map is for use in administering the National Flood Insurance FEMA Map & Date | 54017C0155C; Effective Date: 10/4/2011
Program. It does not necessarily identify all areas subject to flooding,

particularly from local drainage sources of small size. Refer to the official Eogatsint (5t long) (39.332634, -80.578636)
Flood Insurance Study (FIS) for detailed flood elevation data in flood profiles | Parcel ID 09-05-0029-0035-0000

and data tables. WV Flood Tool (https://www.mapwv.gov/flood) is supp orted

’ ? E-911 Address
by FEMA, WV NFIP Office, and WV GIS Technical Center.




Robinson Fork 7-13-20 Field Review (site C).JPG

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/O/?tab=wm&ogbl#inbox/FMfchwJWrXKNquQquJstBXSLquV?projector=1 &messagePartld




Kris Aldridge — — —

From: Brooks, Carrie T <Carrie.T.Brooks@wv.gov>

Sent: Friday, July 17, 2020 2:20 PM

To: Kris Aldridge

Subject: RE: [External] FW: Robinson Fork McElroy Creek Doddridge County, WV

lease: use caution clicking on links or opening attachments, unless you recognize the sender and know the content is

E‘AUTIT ION: This email is sent from an EXTERNAL source: that, is not an employee of Diversified Gas & Oil Corporation.
safe. Thank you.

Kris,

Please use this email as written permission to stabilize the stream banks at four separate locations: Site A (39.325002 -
80.579539) Site B (39.331350 -80.579263) Site C (39.332634 -80.578636) Site D (39.334310 -80.57694). Please send in
an application for the crossings as soon as you are able.

Thank you,

Carrie Brooks
Regulatory Licensing Support Specialist Il

WV DNR

Office of Land and Streams
324 4th Avenue, Room 200
South Charleston, WV 25303
(304) 558-3225

Carrie.t.brooks@wv.gov

From: Kris Aldridge <kaldridge@dgoc.com>

Sent: Friday, July 17, 2020 2:02 PM

To: Brooks, Carrie T <Carrie.T.Brooks@wv.gov>

Subject: [External] FW: Robinson Fork McEiroy Creek Doddridge County, WV

CAUTION: External email. Do not click links or open attachments unless you verify sender.

From: Kris Aldridge

Sent: Friday, July 17, 2020 12:26 PM

To: 'Brooks, Carrie T' <Carrie.T.Brooks@wv.gov>

Subject: Robinson Fork McElroy Creek Doddridge County, WV

1




State of West Virginia
U. S. Army Corps of Engineers Section 404
Nationwide Permit Evaluation for
General NWP Authorization Determination

Project Title: Robinson Stabilization Stream: Robinson Fork
Project Responsible Person: KA County: Doddridge
Review Date: 7/23/20 Quad: Salem

Reviewed By: QI NWP Activity Type: 13

General NWP Authorization Review

Is the proposed construction activity located in WOUS that are designated as being one or more
of the following:

@ Section TO RIVEL ....oevuiiiniieiireiineiieeii et ee e ennens Yes[] No
e Tier 3 Protected Waters...........ccouvevnerneriernereiennnnnene Yes [] No
e Mussel Stream........c.uiivneiiierieeiieiiieeiieinerieaan Yes [ ] No [
e Outstanding National Resource Water ....................... Yes[ ] No
e Outstanding State Resource Water ................ccouveenen. Yes [] No [
o State Wild RIVer ......ccoviviiiiiiii i Yes [ ] No [/
e Federally Designated as a Wild River ..................c.....  Yes [ ] No [
e Federally Designated as a Scenic River ...................... Yes [] No
e Designated Floodplain Area .............cocoeeereeiuriiinnnnn Yes [ No []
e Designated Wetland...............cooviviiiiii Yes [] No IZ/

Will the proposed construction activity impact areas known to contain one or more of the
following:

e Federally Endangered and Threatened Species............... Yes [] No [1
e Historic / Archaeological Sensitive Areas..................... Yes[ ] No Z

Does the proposed construction activity meet all the conditions of the General NWP for which
authorization is Granted?............covuevreveerereresserserseesessessesenserseneenses Yes [ No []

Note any other Federal or State Permits that are required for this activity:

e WYVDNR Office of Land Services License.................... Yes m No []
e WVDOH Encroachment Permit.............c.cooevneineennnnnn Yes 7] No []
e Floodplain Construction Permit..............coooeiiiinnin Yes ] No [}
o WVDEP Stormwater.........cooueiiieiiieiiniiieiiniiiiiien., Yes [ ] No Z/
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7/23/2020 Gmail - Robinson Fork

Kris Aldridge <kaldridge@dgoc.com> Thu, Jul 23, 2020 at 9:19 AM

To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

George,

Please take a look at what I've attached and let me know if you need anything else in addition. | have sent the WV DNR
OLS Application as well but it has yet to be processed for invoicing. Thanks again!

Kris Aldridge

EHS Specialist
kaldridge@dgoc.com
304 539-1066

From: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, July 22, 2020 3:10 PM

To: Kris Aldridge <kaldridge@dgoc.com>

Subject: Robinson Fork

CAUTION: This email is sent from an EXTERNAL source that is not an employee of Diversified Gas & Oil Corporation.
Please use caution clicking on links or opening attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is
safe. Thank you.

Kris,

[Quoted text hidden)

4 attachments

-@ Robinson Fork Underwood Parcel Data.pdf
1760K

-@ Robinson Fork Adjacent Parcel Information.pdf
6161K

:@ WV DNR Authorization Letter.pdf
802K

@ WV USACOE 404 NWP Robinson Fork Doddridge County.pdf
910K

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d94379c394 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar4531827 1903846 30848&simpl=msg-a%3Ar453347967 ...

212




7/23/2020 Gmail - Robinson Fork

M Gmaﬁﬂ George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
Robinson Fork

3 messages

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Wed, Jul 22, 2020 at 3:09 PM

To: Kris Aldridge <kaldridge@dgoc.com>
Kris,

Thank you for meeting and going over your project. | got your permit application this morning in the mail, there are a few
things | need from you for the application. On page 6 of the application is tha land owner's information, | need an actual
address On page 8 of the application is the adjacent property owners, | need the names and addresses for the two
properties up and down stream both sides of the creek. You can get this off of the WV Flood Tool
http://www.mapwv.gov/flood/ if you need help let me know. This information is needed as per our floodplain ordinance we
send out certified letters notifying those adjacent land owners that work is being done in the floodplain in their area. This
is for notification purposes. | will also need copies of all other permits, if none was needed a letter (email) stating that the
permits were not needed as we discussed yesterday. Again if you need any help let me know.

George

George C. Eidel, CFM, OEM Director/Floodplain Manager

Doddridge County Office of Emergency Management

101 Church Street Suite 102

West Union, WV 26456-2095

Work Phone:1-304-873-1343

Mobile Phone: 1-304-281-7407

Fax: 1-304-873-1840

doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This email message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain
confidential, privileged, or sensitive information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure, or distribution is strictly
prohibited and may be legally accountable.

Kris Aldridge <kaldridge@dgoc.com> Wed, Jul 22, 2020 at 4:55 PM
To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Your very welcome George and | really appreciate you taking the time to field review with us. 1 will get you everything you
need ASAP. Thanks again!

Get Outlook for iOS

From: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, July 22, 2020 3:09:44 PM

To: Kris Aldridge <kaldridge@dgoc.com>

Subject: Robinson Fork

CAUTION: This email is sent from an EXTERNAL source that is not an employee of Diversified Gas & Oil Corporation.
Please use caution clicking on links or opening attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is
safe. Thank you.

[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar4531827190384630848&simpl=msg-a%3Ar453347967... 1/2



7/23/2020 WV Property Viewer

Property Owner(s) RICHARDS EZRA G & ARTICE

Owner Address 2018 WV RT 23, SALEM, WV
26426

Appraised Values

https://www.mapwv.gov/parcel/




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Property Owner Data:

Please provide data on current site/property landowner(s), both surface and mineral rights
(as applicable). Use additional copies of this page as needed. Designate each page in relation
to each property listed above.

Property Designation: of

-Property Da
Name of Primary Owner (PO): Dustin Underwood

PO Address: 1434 WV Rt 23

City: Salem State: WV Zip: 26426

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

‘Suiface Rights OwherDat
Name of Primary Owner (PO): Same

PO Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Name of Primary Owner (PO):

PO Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




7/23/2020 WV Property Viewer
i

/

barcdbygle Higbtigdss OIY Flood ﬁ;@oéy Linl{ Parcel Details = Zoom\Q Close X __|
e L ID: 09-

- ~ - -

. e \ 05-0029-0035-0000

dress: o
-~

@FF RT 23 ,,9
Class Ty;/)g'f’

arm //
4
Rgggamescription:
ROBINSON 30 AC 116 PO

Comnpunity: P
Doddridge.County g
E-911 Address: (

N/A h )
External LinkA /
<8 (https://ma;}S\ZQQg €.com/maps?q=80.578332 W,39%,334043 N) |

(http://bing.com/mapslz fault.aspx?

e
owier(s): 7
“UNf RWOO Dusn@;(;\j '
JAd =

cp=39.334043~-80.578332&sp=p0int.39.334043_-80.578332_Ypu Are
Here&lvl=17&sty|e=r' glg (http://www.openstreetmap.org/?

mlat=39.334043&m| n=-80.578332#map=16/39.334043/-80.578353‘—'_“"—"—“:?
Flood info: ]

Parcel appears to pe in a HIGH RISK flood hazard zone. Learn more at WV Flood Tool
thttps;/Avww.mapyiv.gov/flood/map/?v=1&pid=09-05-0029-0035-0000) i
Ranee

"~

\\. parcel assessment,report

'\Qavlng questions about 4 property? L

.'lll ,-"f \
f -
d_.r"
.-r’if‘j
Parcel Detail Information —
e
1 A\

Click here‘aﬁt iHrmapwv.goviAssessment/Det 'U?ﬁDEOQOS‘ilOZQOOSSOOOOOOOO) for /*

Description +
Property Owner ﬁ‘\ -

Property Owner(s) UNDERWOOD DUSTIN N

Owner Address 1434 WV RT 23, SALEM, WV 26426
|~ ] e

Building Information )
pd

Cost Values

Appraised Values

https:/Mww.mapwv.gov/parcel/




Adjacent and/or Affected Landowners Data

Please provide data for all adjacent and/or affected surface owners (both up and down
stream) whose property may be impacted by proposed development as demonstrated by a
floodplain study or survey. Use additional copies of this page as needed.

whnér Data:Upstream: -

Name of anary Owner (PO): Richards Ezra G & Artlce

Physical Address:2018 WV Rt 23

City:Salem State:WV Zip:26426

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

L3

‘‘Adjacént Property OwnerDat

Name of anar& Owner (PO]

Physical Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

-‘Adjacent Property Own

Name of Primary Owner (PO) Chlpps Roy Lee & Alberta

Physical Address: 2458 WV Rt 23 N

City:Salem State: WV Zip: 26426

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Name of Primary Owner (PO):

Physical Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




WV Property Viewer

Property Owner(s) CHIPPS ROY LEE & ALBERTA

Owner Address 2458 WV RT 23 N, SALEM, WV
26426

https:/Aww.mapwv.gov/parcel/




7/24/2020

™M Gmail

Gmail - Robinson Fork

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Robinson Fork

Kris Aldridge <kaldridge@dgoc.com>
To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Thu, Jul 23, 2020 at 10:52 AM

Your welcome. Will send the DNR OLS Permit when | get it but they have been slow to process because of the virus.
Shouldn’t require a DEP Stormwater NOI either as we are still under 1 acre disturbance. Diversified Production LLC 8165
Court Avenue Hamlin WV 25523 is best address to use for me. Thanks again!

[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1673018720761111337&simpl=msg-f%3A16730197207... 1/1



8/24/2020 Gmail - Robinson Fork

M Gmaﬁﬂ George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
Robinson Fork

8 messages

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Wed, Jul 22, 2020 at 3:.09 PM

To: Kris Aldridge <kaldridge@dgoc.com>
Kris,

Thank you for meeting and going over your project. | got your permit application this morning in the mail, there are a few
things | need from you for the application. On page 6 of the application is tha land owner's information, | need an actual
address On page 8 of the application is the adjacent property owners, | need the names and addresses for the two
properties up and down stream both sides of the creek. You can get this off of the WV Flood Tool
http://www.mapwv.gov/flood/ if you need help let me know. This information is needed as per our floodplain ordinance we
send out certified letters notifying those adjacent land owners that work is being done in the floodplain in their area. This
is for notification purposes. | will also need copies of all other permits, if none was needed a letter (email) stating that the
permits were not needed as we discussed yesterday. Again if you need any help let me know.

George

George C. Eidel, cFM, OEM Director/Floodplain Manager

Doddridge County Office of Emergency Management
101 Church Street Suite 102

West Union, WV 26456-2095

Work Phone:1-304-873-1343

Mobile Phone: 1-304-281-7407

Fax: 1-304-873-1840
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This email message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain
confidential, privileged, or sensitive information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure, or distribution is strictly
prohibited and may be legally accountable.

Kris Aldridge <kaldridge@dgoc.com> Wed, Jul 22, 2020 at 4:55 PM
To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Your very welcome George and | really appreciate you taking the time to field review with us. | will get you everything you
need ASAP. Thanks again!

Get Outlook for iOS

From: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, July 22, 2020 3:09:44 PM

To: Kris Aldridge <kaldridge@dgoc.com>

Subject: Robinson Fork

CAUTION: This email is sent from an EXTERNAL source that is not an employee of Diversified Gas & Oil Corporation.
Please use caution clicking on links or opening attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is
safe. Thank you.

[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar4531827 1903846 30848&simpl=msg-a%3Ar453347967... 1/4




8/24/2020 Gmail - Robinson Fork

Kris Aldridge <kaldridge@dgoc.com> Thu, Jul 23, 2020 at 9:19 AM
To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

George,

Please take a look at what I've attached and let me know if you need anything else in addition. | have sent the WV DNR
OLS Application as well but it has yet to be processed for invoicing. Thanks again!

Kris Aldridge

EHS Specialist
kaldridge@dgoc.com
304 539-1066

From: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, July 22, 2020 3:10 PM

To: Kris Aldridge <kaldridge@dgoc.com>

Subject: Robinson Fork

CAUTION: This email is sent from an EXTERNAL source that is not an employee of Diversified Gas & Oil Corporation.
Please use caution clicking on links or opening attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is
safe. Thank you.

Kris,

[Quoted text hidden]

4 attachments

@ Robinson Fork Underwood Parcel Data.pdf
1760K

@ Robinson Fork Adjacent Parcel Information.pdf
6161K

@ WV DNR Authorization Letter.pdf
802K

@ WV USACOE 404 NWP Robinson Fork Doddridge County.pdf
910K

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Thu, Jul 23, 2020 at 10:41 AM
To: Kris Aldridge <kaldridge@dgoc.com>

hitps:/mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar4531827190384630848&simpl=msg-a%3Ar453347967... 2/4




8/24/2020 Gmail - Robinson Fork

Thanks for sending over what you have. When you get the rest of the permits send them to me. Also, what address do
you want the permits mailed to once approved?
[Quoted text hidden]

Kris Aldridge <kaldridge@dgoc.com> Thu, Jul 23, 2020 at 10:52 AM
To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Your welcome. Will send the DNR OLS Permit when | get it but they have been slow to process because of the virus.
Shouldn’t require a DEP Stormwater NOI either as we are still under 1 acre disturbance. Diversified Production LLC 8165
Court Avenue Hamlin WV 25523 is best address to use for me. Thanks again!

[Quoted text hidden]

Kris Aldridge <kaldridge@dgoc.com> Fri, Aug 14, 2020 at 7:49 AM
To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

George,

Attaching the WV DNR Permit for your records. Thanks!

Kris

From: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, July 23, 2020 10:41 AM

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

2 attachments

@ Robinson Fork WVDNR ROE.pdf
3055K

@ WV USACOE 404 NWP Robinson Fork Doddridge County.pdf
910K

Kris Aldridge <kaldridge@dgoc.com> Fri, Aug 14, 2020 at 8:49 AM
To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

George,

Think we could start a little sooner ?The equipment and materials may be available as early as next week and | don't
know when the stars will line up again (<=} Let me know please. Thanks again!

Kris

[Quoted text hidden]
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar4531827 1903846 308488 simpl=msg-a%3Ar453347967... 3/4




8/24/2020 Gmail - Robinson Fork

Kris Aldridge <kaldridge@dgoc.com> Tue, Aug 18, 2020 at 7:54 PM
l To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

' FY1, in case you missed it while you were off. Please review. Thanks again!

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Kris Aldridge
Sent: Friday, August 14, 2020 8:49:29 AM
[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar4531827190384630848&simpl=msg-a%3Ar453347967... 4/4




DivisiON OF NATURAL RESOURCES
324 4th Avenue, Room 342
South Charleston, West Virginia 25303-1228
Telephone 304-558-2754
Fax 304-558-2768
TDD 304-558-1439
TOD 800-354-6087

Stephen S. McDaniel
Director

July 22, 2020

Division of Natural Resources
Office of Land and Streams
LICENSE and RIGHT of ENTRY

Re: R-20-V1/09-1277
Diversified Production LLC
8165 Court Avenue
Hamlin, WV 25523

Dear Sir or Madam :

The West Virginia Division of Natural Resources (WVDNR) hereby grants to you for a term of one (1) years,
from the date hereof, a License and Right of Entry for the purpose of stabilizing the stream banks at four (4)
separate locations for a total of ninety feet (90°) along Robinson Fork of McElroy Creek near Salem in
Doddridge County, West Virginia.

The issuance of this License and Right of Entry by the WVDNR does not preclude the necessity to obtain
permits from the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE), W.V. Department of Environmental Protection
(WVDEP), or the W.V. Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Management (WWDHSEM). The Right
of Entry does not negate the need to comply with the West Virginia Water Pollution Control Act and/or the
State Environmental Quality Board's administrative regulations.

The applicant must contact the following agencies and abide by the following conditions:

1. The USACE may require either an Individual Clean Water Act 404 permit or a Nationwide Permit.
Contact the Huntington District (304-399-5210) or the Pittsburgh District (412-395-7155) from
more information. Information can also be found at

http://www.|rh.usace.army. mil/Missions/Requlatory.aspx

2. The WVDEP (304-926-0499) may require the following permits:
a. A Clean Water Act Section 401 Water Quality Certification

httg://www.deg.wv.gov/WWE/ProgramslPages/401 Certification.aspx
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b. Construction Stormwater Site Registration and Notice of Intent. Not needed if
disturbance less than 1-acre

.httg://deg.wv.gov/WWE/Programs/stormwater/Pages/sw home.aspx

3. The WVDEP Erosion and Sediment Control Best Management Practice Manual, Revised 2016,
must be followed. Copies of those guidelines are available from the Division of Water and Waste
Management, (304) 926-0485 or at

httg:!fwww.deg.wv.govNVWE/Programs/stormwater/csw/Pages/ESC BMP.aspx

4. The WVDHSEM may require a Floodplain Permit. WWDHSEM can be contacted at: (304) 957-
2571

5. No in-stream work during the cold water and warm water fish spawning seasons (September 15-
March 31 and April 1- June 30, respectively). If in-stream impacts cannot be avoided during the
applicable fish spawning season, contact the WVDNR Environmental Coordination Unit at (304)
637-0245.

6. Threatened or Endangered aquatic species identified by the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service are listed
in Appendix A of the 2017 USACE Nationwide Permits. The U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Field
Office should be contacted (304) 636-6568 for any activity in waterways listed in Appendix A.
http://www.|rp.usace.army. mil/Portals/72/docs/requlatory/2017%20Public%20Notices/West%20Vi
rqinia%20-%20NWP %20March%20201 7%20PN.pdf?ver=2017-03-22-095505-870

7. Survey requirements for streams with mussel populations are described in the West Virginia Mussel
Survey Protocols. Contact the WVDNR Environmental Coordination Unit for information concerning

mussels at (304) 637-0245.
htto://www.wvdnr.gov/Mussels/West%20Virginia%20Mussel%20Surve %20Protocols%20APR20
16.pdf

Additionally, this Right of Entry does not provide for the applicant to work outside the requested boundaries.
The State does not assume any liability for the applicant’'s/landowner’s construction activities. By accepting
this Right of Entry, the applicant/landowner assumes liability for any/all damages caused by this activity to
both upstream and downstream landowners. This License and Right of Entry does not grant any rights or
privileges, or permission to enter upon, or to cross the property of any other person, noris permission granted
to remove any material that lies upon the property of any other persons. Work should be completed in as
brief a period as possible and within one year from the date of this letter. In the event the applicant fails or
refuses to comply with any of the terms or conditions herein, this License and Right of Entry will be
canceled and considered null and void and the WVDNR may reject further applications.

Your check in the amount of $400.00 is now due and payable to the Division of Natural Resources covering
the one-time fee for this agreement. Your agreement will be effective upon receipt of your payment in full.

Stephen S. McDaniel
Director

SSM:cb
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cc: Office of Land and Streams
DNR Fish Biologist
Jeremy Bandy, Environmental Enforcement
Natura!l Resources Police Officer
WV DNR Coordination Unit




West Virginia Division of Natural Resources

Invoice
Pay on-line at http://wvdnr.gov/REM Invoice#: 35262
In Diversified Production LLC Bill Date: 08/07/2020
Acct 8165 Court Avenue
With (304) 824-5141
Hamlin, WV 25523
_ INVOICE AMOUNT  AMOUNT
AGREEMENT PERIOD PAID DUE
AGREEMENT DATED 7/22/2020 R-20-VI/09-1277 For 7/22/2020 to $0.00 $400.00
Stabilizing the stream banks at (4) locations 712212021
for the total (90" along Robinson Fork, Land and Streams/DNR
Doddridge Co., WV
TOTAL INVOICE: $400.00
NUMBER OF AGREEMENTS: 1
COMPANY ID#: 7261
PLE URN COPY O INVOICE OUR REMITTANCE

WV Division of Natural Resources
Office of Land & Streams
324 Fourth Avenue, Room 200
South Charleston, WV 25303

|IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT

DNR Office of Land and Streams (304) 558-3225
D Stre WV.QoV

l




State of West Virginia
U. S. Army Corps of Engineers Section 404
Nationwide Permit Evaluation for
General NWP Authorization Determination

Project Title: Robinson Stabilization Stream: Robinson Fork
Project Responsible Person: KA County: Doddridge
Review Date: 7/23/20 Quad: Salem

Reviewed By: QI NWP Activity Type: 13

General NWP Authorization Review

Is the proposed construction activity located in WOUS that are designated as being one or more

of the following:
o Section 10 RIVET t.vvviiiiiiie e Yes[] No
e Tier 3 Protected Waters. ........oevvereneireeineerierineeennen Yes[] No
@ MUSSEL STIEAM. . ocevveeveeeieeie e et e eae e eee e ereecnnaes Yes [} No [
e Outstanding National Resource Water ..................c.e.. Yes[] No
e Outstanding State Resource Water .................ccoeeen Yes [ ] No [
o State Wild RIVET ..vivviviiiiiieiiiiie i i, Yes [] No /]
e Federally Designated as a Wild River .................coeee. Yes [] No [
e Federally Designated as a Scenic River ...................... Yes [ ] No
e Designated Floodplain Area ............ccccooeeiiiiririnnninnn, Yes [ No []
e Designated Wetland...........cooeeeeeeriiiiiiiiiiiiiiniinnnnn, Yes [] No [

Will the proposed construction activity impact areas known to contain one or more of the

following:
e Federally Endangered and Threatened Species............... Yes [] No [
e Historic / Archaeological Sensitive Areas..................... Yes [] No [

Does the proposed construction activity meet all the conditions of the General NWP for which
authorization 1S Granted?.........c.cevveverserreeeerreieeeeneiencnnisssssssessnses Yes [ No []

Note any other Federal or State Permits that are required for this activity:

WVDNR Office of Land Services License.................... Yes ] No []
WVDOH Encroachment Permit............cooccvveeeennernnnn. Yes No []
Floodplain Construction Permit................ooooiiini Yes Z No[]
WVDEP SIOMMWALET .. v eeeevereeeesseeereeseneessennnes Yes [ No T




l<luudpl nn l’uth Nuluc * Legal Notice

eyDoddridge Lo
I_Ildependent Please take notice that on the (22nd) of (july), 2020, (Antero

Resources}$ted==n application for a Floodplaim-Rermait-{#20-

: 581) to develop land located at or about (110 Rocket Drive);
The Doddridge Independent Coordinates: (39.272568, -80.887290). The Application is

PUBLISHER’S CERTIFICATE on file with the Floodplain Manager of the County and may

be inspected or copied during regular business hours in
accordance to WV Code Chapter 29B Freedom of Information,

I, Michael D. Zorn, Publisher of The Article 1 Public Records and county policy and ﬁﬁcedmes.At;lxy
; interested persons who desire to comment shall present the
Doddrldg? lnde‘pendent., A ne.wspaper of same in writing by (August 24, 2020) {20 calendar days after the
general circulation published in the town announcement at the regularly scheduled Doddridge County
of West Union, Doddridge County, Commission Meeting) delivered to the Floodplain Manager of
irgini ; . the County at 105 Court Street, Suite #3, West Union, WV 26456.

West Virginia, do hereby certify that: This project is for culvert removal 7/24-7/31

Please take notice that on the (22nd) of (July), 2020, (Diversified
Production LLC) filed an application for a Floodplain Permit
(#20-580) to develop land located at or about (Route 23 North@
Fane Hollow); Coordinates: (3 Locations 39.331350,
-80.579263//39.332634, -80.578636//39.334310, -80.576940).
The Application is on file with the Floodplain Manager of the
County and may be inspected or copied during regular
business hours in accordance to WV Code Chapter 29B
Freedom of Information, Article 1 Public Records and county

was published in The Doddridge Independent
2 times commencing on Friday, July 24, 2020 and
Ending on Friday, July 31, 2020 at the request of:

George Eidel, Doddridge County Floodplain
Manager& Doddridge County Commission

Given under my hand this Tuesday, August 4, 2020

The publisher’s fee for said publication is:

$ 31.05 1st Run/$ 23.28 Subsequent Runs
This Legal Ad Total: $ 54 33

Z ) /‘%7—\/«
~-Michael 7 20fn /-

Publisher of T a{dndge Indepgwéent
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Subscrlbed to and sworn to before me on
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this date: K” AR SN
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Notary Public in and for Doddridge County
My Commission expires on

The
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OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
ROBERT E BURNSIDE
Summit Community Bank
261 Main Street
West Union, WV 26426
My Commlsslon Expires May 16, 2024
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